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BEFORE THE HA
A

RDP EquiPments Pv'

through its Director
Address= 307 l2'B
Gurgaon

1.M/s Parsvnath
Limited
2,Mls Parsvnath Dc

Address:- Parsvu

Shahdara Metro Sta

Also aU 6th Floor
Ilarakhamba Road,

CORAM:
Dr. K.K. Khandelr'r'a
Shri Samir Kumar
Shri Subhash Chan

APPEARANCE:
Noue Present
None present

)". The Present c

comPlainant/

fi{egulation a

read with rul

DeveloPment

YANA REAL ESTATE REGUTATORY

HORITY, GURUGRAIII

Complaint no. i

F'irst date of hearing :

Date of decision :

}LBS of 2Ol9
18.09.2019
16.10.2020

Ltd.
anjeev Parashar

Sadan, Delhi Road,agwati
Complainant

Versus

llessa DeveloPers Pvt'

elopers l,imited
th Metro Tower, Near

ion, Shahdra, Delhi

Arunachal Building, 1'9t,

ew Delhi-110001 Respondents

er Kush

Chairman
Member
Member

Advocate fr:r the ComPlainant

Advocate I'or the ResPondents

ORDER

plairrt dated 14.06.2019) has been filed by the

.lottee under section 31 of the R'6al Ilstate

cl Development) Act, 2Ol6 [in short' the Act)

28 of the llaryana Real [lstate [Regulation and

Rules, 2Ot7 [in short, the RulesJ for violation of
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section 11[a)(a)

that the promo

responsibilities i

the rules and re

as per the agreet

The particulars t

the amount

handing over th

detailed in the ft

- 
,*s 

"r 
zorg rI Comolaint No. 2

of the Act wherein it is inter alia prescribed

er shall be responsible for all obligations,

nd functions under the provision of the Act or

gulations made there under or to the allottee

nent for sale executed inter se them.

f the project, the details of sale consideration,

paid by the complainant, date of proposed

3 possession, delay period, if any, have been

llowing tabular form:

S.No. Heads Information

1. Project n; ne and location Perrsvnath Exotica,

Village Wazirabad,

Serctor-53, Gurugram

2. Project ar )a 26.905 acres

3. Nature of he project Group Housing Scheme

4. DTCP lic
status

nse no. and validity 69 to 74 of 1996 dated

03.05.1995 valid upto

0"4.05.2019,

5lZ to 57 of t997 dated

l,+.11.1997 valid upto

t'3.t1.2019,

L079 of2006,1080 of
2t)06

5. Name of I censee M/s Puri Construction
Lrd.

MI/s Florentine Estate

Irrdia Ltd., Mad

Entertainment Network
Ltd., Sunil Manchanda,
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Arjun Puri, Mohinder

Puri

6. RERA Reg stered/ not registered Not registered

7. Unit no. B5;-503, Sth floor, Tower

B-5

B. Unit meas rring 3.:i90 sq. ft.

[r,evised area 3495 sq.

rt.)

9. Increase z 105 sq. ft.

As per final statement of

ac:count, page 46 of the

complaint

L0. Date of e

Agreemer
recution of Flat Buyers
t

t0.0t.2007

[prage ].7 of the
complaint)

11. Payment rlan Construction linked
payment plan

1,2. Total Sal

agreemer
consideration as per

t

Rs. 1,81,78,875/-

(Ilasic Sale Price)

[page 19 of the
complaint)

13. Total al

complain
rount paid by the
rnt

Rrs. 1,84,55,755.7 l-
[ars per final statement o
account, page 46 ofthe
complaint]

t4. Due date
possessic
months fi
commen(
of the blc
Iocated o

I

perif d

:f delivery of
n as per clause 10[a) 36
om the date of
ement of construction
:l< in which the flat is
lus 6 months grace

L,0.07.20t0

fthe date of construction
is not available, so the
due date calculated from
the date of execution of
algreement i.e.

t0.0L.2007

15. Dela

rill t
/in
ris o

randing over possession
der

L0 years 3 months 4

days

t6. Occ pati n Certificate Nlot received
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As per clause I

possession was

of commencem

which flat is lo

commencemen

the due date

execution of a

Clause 10[a) of

" 10 (a)

within

constru

located,

sanctiort

approva

service

control

carryin,

restrain

availabi

force e

develo

buyers i

4. 'l'he complain

allotment and

Page 4 ol 11

Complaint No. 21B5 of 201.9

(a) of the Agreement dated 10.01.2007 the

be delivered within a period of 36 months

nt of construction of ther particular block in

ted plus 6 months grace period. The date of

of construction is not avrailable in the file, so

possession is calculated from the date of

eement which comes out to be L0.07.2010.

e Buyers Agreement is :reproduced below:

nstruction of the flat is likely to be completed

period of 36 months o.f commencement of

'on of the particular block in which the flat is

ith a grace period of 6 months, on receipt of

of building plans/revisecl building plans and

s of atl concerned authorities including the fire

ept,, civil aviation dept. T'raffic dept. Pollution

ept. As may be required for commencing ond

ot1 construction subiect to force maieure,

or restriction from any court/authorities, non-

ity of building materials dispute with contractor

'. and c.ircumstonces beyond the control of the

rs and subject to timely payments by the Jlat

the scheme.,.....,...

nt submitted that

the agreement to

as per the initial booking,

sell dated 10.01.2007 the
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respondent co

possession of th

and if requireci i

by 70.07 .2010.'

together till dat

the respondent

possession still i

company despit

launch of the p

obligation as p

respondent co

structure of the

The complainan

repeatedly visiti

economics rni

colxpany &S r)orl

the tirnelines of

on the basis o

respondents h

construction o

possession of th

the agreed ter

breach of the a

5.

complaint inter- lia for the following reliefs:

l']age 5 oi 11

Conrplaint No, 2185 of 201.9

deliver the actual physicalpany were to deliver the actual physical

said unit within 36 months i.e. by 10.01.2010

ter ai,ailing the grace period of 6 months i.e.

at the complainant and the original allottee

have paid an amount of lls. 1,84,55,756/- to

mpany against the sairl flat. However the

not forthcoming so far and the respondent

passing of more than l L years from the

ject has miserably faile,d to perform their

the agreed terms and ;ls on date also the

pany has not even completed the basic

roject.

submitted that the complainant had been

g the site office but to no avail against the

t and superior position of ttre respondent

frorn the respondent infc,rms anything about

he project and his hard earned money. 'l'hat

the above it can be concluded that the

ve miserably failed in completing the

the br-rilding and in handing over the

unit to the complainant in accordance with

and has committed grave unfair practice and

reed terms between the parties. Hence, this
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i. 'fhat the

as per th

of flat the

the date

To direct

completi

passing

caused.

the date

respondent/p

have been com

to plead guilty

'l'he respond

grounds:-

i. lt is sub

Parsvnat

ii.

6. 0n

the presr

for misjo

Foreign

question

ensure

sucl-t an

I{espond

Complaint No. 2185 of 2019

nderrt be directed to pay the complainant

statement of accounts towards the purchase

nterest @240/o per annunn compounded from

deposit

the respondent to give the possession with

from the date of

interest for delayorder along r,rrith monthly

hearing, the Authorityl explained to the

oter about the contravention as alleged to

tted in relation to sectiotr 11[a) (a) of the Act

not to plead guilty.

contains the complainrt on the following

itted that the Respondent No.2 Company /
Developers Ltd are not a necessary party in

t Complaint and hence the Complaint is bad

,der of parties. Respondent No.2 has brought

irect Investment IFDI) in the project in

Parsvnath Exotica" Projer:t at Gurgaon, so as to

t complction and delivery of the project. As

greement has been exr:cuted between the

t No,2 and Respondent No.1/ Parsvnath

elopers Pvt. Ltd. a joint venture Company of

certified within 6 mont.hs

I-lessa D
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Responde

agreemen

built up a

been tran

regard an

of the p

letter wa

Responde

and all o

to Respo

Respond

the prese

No.2 is lia

ii. The Res

construct

located, a

been faci

deman

open a

their m

It is su

comp

been

iii.

Compl;Lint No. 2185 of 201,9

t No.2. Under the terms of the said

development, construction and marketing of

as irr towers 81",82,83, B5, 86 and C4 have

ferred to Respondent No.L Company. In this

ntimation letter was sent to all the allottees

ct by the Respondent lttro.2 and in the said

specifically sent to all the allottees that the

t No.2 shall remain only as a confirming party

er responsibilities were already transferred

nt No.1. In view of the above reasons,

t No.2 Comparty is not a necessary party in

t case and hence the name of the Respondent

le to be deleted from the party array;

nt Compatry has alr,eady completed the

n work of the tower in which the flat is

all the basic facilities and amenities have

itated. Hence in such circumstances if the

relief (s) is allowed to the Complainant, it will

gate to the other buyers who has invested

in order to gain profit;

itted that the project construction is already

and the competent authority has already

Occupancy Certificate (OC) for the part of

of 11 (Eleven Towers) and for remaining partthe proj
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ffiHARER,."
#*eunljGRAr'/r

[5 Towe

Certifica

That the

procured

market in

said flat f

Mrs. Raj

Complai

constr

the open

has pur

investme

treatcd

That the

apart

which

Contpatr

Copies of all t

placed on the

I-lence, the

undisputed d

The Authori

lv.

B.

9.

submission m

I']age B of 11

Complaint No. 2185 of 201,9

) has been awaiting for getting Occupancy

(0C) from the competent authority,

mplainant is only subsequent purchaser who

the said flat from the open or secondary

the year 2012 only. They have purchased the

m the original allottee Mr. Jagdeep S. Rikey &

ns Kaur Rikey in March 201.2 and the

nt was well aware about the status of the

n at the time of purchasing the said flat from

arket or secondary mark:et. The Complainant

ased the said the flat in question for

t purpose only and hence they cannot be

real buyer.

elay in handing over the possession of the

was caused only due to

re beyond the control

relevant documents hrave been filled and

record. Their authenticity is not in dispute.

plaint can be decided on the basis of these

ruments and submission made by the parties.

on the basis of information and other

e and the document filerl by the complainant

the various reasons

of the Respondent



Complaint No. 2185 of 2019
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ancl the respondent, is of considered view that there is no need

of f'urther hearing in the complaint.

Arguments heard.

On consideration of the circumstances, the evidence and other

record and submissions made by the parties and based on the

findings of the authority regarding contravention the

Authority is satisfied that the respondent is in contravention

of the provisrons of the Act, the Authority is satisfied that the

respondent is in contravention of the prov'isions of the Act.

By virtue of Flat Buyer Agreement executed between the

parties on 10.01.2007 , possession of the booked unit was to be

delivered within a period of 36 months plus 6 months grace

period from the start date of Commencement of construction

of the block in ',vhich the flat is located. In the present case, the

due date of handing over of possession is calculated from the

datc of execution of agreement because the date start of

construction is not given so the due date of handing over

possession conles out to be 10.07.201{J.

Accorclingly, non-compliance of the mandate contained in

section 11(4) (a) read with section 1B(1) ,cf the Act on the part

of the respondent is established. As such complainant is

entitled to delayed possession charges a1t the prescribed rate

of intcrest i.c. @ 9.30o/o p.a. rv.e.f 10.07.2010 till offer of

I)age 9 ol11
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possession of th

1B[1)[a) of the

14. Hence, the Auth

directions unde

(i) 'l'he respo

prescribed

month of d

from due d

offer of pos

(ii) 'fhe arrear

complaina

and subse

every mon

(iii) 'lhe comPl

any, after

(iv) 'the res

complaina

As the project

the promoters

cognizance for

separate pro

A copy of this

further action

15.

Cornplaint No, 2185 of 2019

booked unit as per the provision of section

t read with rules 15 of the Rules.

ity hereby pass the follor,rring order and issue

section 34(0 of the Act:

dent is directed to pay interest at the

ate of interest i.e. @ 9.30o/o p'a. for every

lay on the amount paid by the complainant

te of possession i.e. 1.0.07 .201.0 till the actual

ession.

of interest accrued so far shall be paid to the

t within 90 days from the date of this order

uent interest to be paid on or before 1Oth of

inant is directed to pay outstanding dues, if

justment of interest for l.he delayed period;

dent shall not charge anything from the

t which is not the part of the agreement'

registerable and has nc,t been registered by

the authority has decidred to take suo-moto

ot getting the proiect registered and for that

ing will be initiated against the respondent'

order be endorsed to registration branch for

the matter.

Page 10 of 11



-ffihiAREli

ffi". orlnuennM

Complaint stands disposed of.

File be consigned to registry.

I Iaryana l{eal

Dated: 1.6.10.2020

16.

1.',7 .

Complaint No. 2185 of 20L9

NS-
(Subhash Chander Kush)

MemberW
Dr. K.K. Khandelwal

Chairman
Estate Regulatory Aurthority, Gurugram
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